504781405 02/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILY LACY-NICHOLS	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNDERWATER AUDIO LLC	
Street Address:	215 SW STREET	
City:	CORVALLIS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: **BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC**

Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	616-13464
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD E. SOWERS
SIGNATURE:	/Edward E. Sowers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504781405

source=Signed_Assignment_Nichols#page1.tif

REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0932

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Emily Lacy-Nichols, of 215 SW Street, Corvallis, OR 97333 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to a "MEDIA PLAYER CASE" for which application for letters Patent of the United States has been or will be made: and

WHEREAS, Underwater Audio LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignce, a corporation located at 215 SW Street, Corvallis, OR 97333 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC at 1 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 800, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 29/593,412 Filed February 8, 2017) the serial number and the filing date of said application, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

RECORDED: 02/16/2018

PATENT REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0933